TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900704777

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PlayMonster Group LLC		06/24/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACF FinCo I LP	
Street Address:	560 White Plains Road Suite 400	
Internal Address:	Attn: Brock Johnson	
City:	Tarrytown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 129

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5889089	FACE PAINTOOS	
Registration Number:	6439835	MY FAIRY GARDEN	
Registration Number:	4558176	TECHNOKIT	
Registration Number:	4371048	ROOMINATE	
Serial Number:	88859450	BIG LITTLE GAMES	
Serial Number:	85264185	FARKLE THE CLASSIC DICE-ROLLING, RISK-TA	
Serial Number:	88839375	PLAY TOGETHER	
Serial Number:	90016461	PLAY TOGETHER TOYS	
Serial Number:	88478213	LETRASET	
Serial Number:	90738545	LITTLE KNITTY BITTYS	
Serial Number:	90746152	TMI	
Serial Number:	86821273	ACTION PLATES	
Serial Number:	90738572	DOODLE DOUGH	
Serial Number:	90523307	YARNIMALS	
Serial Number:	90066765	PRESTOMAGIX	
Serial Number:	90016475	PLAY TOGETHER ACTIVITIES	
Serial Number:	90032821	SPEAK & MATH	

900712941 REEL: 007779 FRAME: 0601

TRADEMARK

O a si a I Nicona la asso		
Serial Number:	90032837	SPEAK & READ
Serial Number:	86647858	GLOW TO SLEEP
Serial Number:	90396643	CRAFTY CAKES
Serial Number:	85970474	IP INTERPLAY
Serial Number:	85595954	MAGNATAB
Serial Number:	86967312	GRABOLO
Serial Number:	86686865	MY FAIRY GARDEN
Serial Number:	86926232	POPALOTSY
Serial Number:	86914906	ROTODRAW
Serial Number:	86748085	CRAFT TASTIC
Serial Number:	86897854	PLAYMONSTER
Serial Number:	85446909	MYPAD
Serial Number:	87037830	QWITCH
Serial Number:	87056354	JUBALLEES
Serial Number:	87195408	AUTOMOBLOX
Serial Number:	86755701	CRAFT CRUSH
Serial Number:	85831087	FARKLE NANO
Serial Number:	86982489	ROMPER ROOM
Serial Number:	86387929	POPOIDS
Serial Number:	85682299	ROOMINATE
Serial Number:	78153626	SWAP!
Serial Number:	86863257	MARBLEOCITY
Serial Number:	76483076	WOOLY WILLY
Serial Number:	85796340	POP! POP! PIANO
Serial Number:	76397384	BUZZWORD
Serial Number:	85763588	MIRARI
Serial Number:	86863254	TINKINEER
Serial Number:	87293311	HYPNOGIZMO
Serial Number:	87554469	DON'T ROCK THE BOAT
Serial Number:	87535644	DICTITIOUS
Serial Number:	88149218	BUBBIMALS
Serial Number:	87711655	PASS THE PUP
Serial Number:	85637401	TECHNOKIT
Serial Number:	87648044	RELATIVE INSANITY
Serial Number:	86118670	FARKLE FLIP
Serial Number:	78158154	IMPERIAL
Serial Number:	86118634	MYPHONE
Serial Number:	87226253	ANN WILLIAMS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87760238	BRAIN FART	
Serial Number:	87580434	FUZZY-FELT	
Serial Number:	87084735	MYLAND	
Serial Number:	88031242	LATCHKITS	
Serial Number:	88026338	YETI, SET, GO!	
Serial Number:	86845072	MYLAND	
Serial Number:	88069825	STITCHKITS	
Serial Number:	86388557	CYCLEX	
Serial Number:	86235142	LOOPDELOOM	
Serial Number:	85897733	FASHION PLATES	
Serial Number:	86471416	OK TO WAKE!	
Serial Number:	86471380	TEACH ME TIME!	
Serial Number:	86210044	UTTER NONSENSE	
Serial Number:	88169261	WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?	
Serial Number:	78363610	TOSS UP!	
Serial Number:	86759598	ROMPER ROOM	
Serial Number:	87194039	WATERFULS	
Serial Number:	87903421	ORANGUTWANG	
Serial Number:	88026280	AQUA DIVER	
Serial Number:	88078829	Y'ART	
Serial Number:	86129735	CRAFT-TASTIC	
Serial Number:	88265980	ULTRA DASH	
Serial Number:	86361755	KID O	
Serial Number:	88249869	THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO	
Serial Number:	88274989	YETI FORGETTI	
Serial Number:	88286079	FACE PAINTOOS	
Serial Number:	87056639	SPEAK AND SPELL	
Serial Number:	86562997	CHEESE DIP	
Serial Number:	86562987	SMART START	
Serial Number:	86563028	SPARKY	
Serial Number:	86561401	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	
Serial Number:	88442653	STINKY PIG	
Serial Number:	88026273	MELTDOWN	
Serial Number:	88275009	FULL CIRCLE	
Serial Number:	88274952	GOO ON MY SHOE	
Serial Number:	88265261	SPINTENSITY	
Serial Number:	88249883	THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO	
Serial Number:	88463119	BRITEBRUSH	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88442648	FUZZIKINS	
Serial Number:	88439577	STACKTOPUS	
Serial Number:	87519615	FANTASTIC FLOWERS	
Serial Number:	88508270	BREAK IN	
Serial Number:	88439603	TRAILZ	
Serial Number:	88265278	WINDWARD	
Serial Number:	90033039	DRONE HOME	
Serial Number:	88644210	STICKER & CHILL	
Serial Number:	73713623	LAURI	
Serial Number:	77850326	5 SECOND RULE	
Serial Number:	77868618	WORD SHOUT	
Serial Number:	85088895	FARKLE FRENZY	
Serial Number:	85271985	KNOW IT OR BLOW IT	
Serial Number:	85215615	LOOPDEDOO	
Serial Number:	90037044	POP-A-TOPS	
Serial Number:	88839398	PLAY TOGETHER GAMES	
Serial Number:	90848374	ADVENTURESCAPE	
Serial Number:	90356433	FASHION PLATES	
Serial Number:	87694714	KISS MY BASS	
Serial Number:	90700004	MORAL COMPASS	
Serial Number:	90301347	MY FAIRY GARDEN	
Serial Number:	90632816	RING IT ON!	
Serial Number:	97122001	NEIGHBORHOODIES	
Serial Number:	86668515		
Serial Number:	86668556		
Serial Number:	87313317	LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES	
Serial Number:	87313201	LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S	
Serial Number:	87235779	YOU DO	
Serial Number:	90852403	FURMINATOR	
Serial Number:	88265731	MEGA MISSION	
Serial Number:	74599575	PATCH	
Serial Number:	86819219	PROVE IT	
Serial Number:	86926198	QUBOSITY	
Serial Number:	76309136	SNEAKY PUZZLES	
Serial Number:	86577858	SPUNK WURKS	
Serial Number:	85381174	ZIG-ZAG XYLO TRAIN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Chris R. Andersen

Address Line 1:2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 2:Norton Rose Fulbright US LLPAddress Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001196430
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen
SIGNATURE:	/chris andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2022

Total Attachments: 20

source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page1.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page2.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page3.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page4.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page5.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page6.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page7.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page8.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page9.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page10.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page11.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page12.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page13.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page14.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page15.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page16.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page17.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page18.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page19.tif
source=Ares_PlayMonster - [Executed] Trademark Security#page20.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Trademark Security Agreement") is made this 24 day of June, 2022, by and among the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor"), and ACF FINCO I LP, a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as agent for each member of the Lender Group (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 24, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") PlayMonster Holdings Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), PlayMonster Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Administrative Borrower" and together with each other Person that is or becomes a borrower from time to time, each, a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers"), the other Loan Parties party thereto from time to time, the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (such Lenders, together with their respective successors and assigns in such capacity, each, individually, a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), and Agent, the Lender Group has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2022 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 1(b)</u> of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit each member of the Lender Group, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's right,

130873498.3

title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks, including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u>;
- (b) all Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including the right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the other members of the Lender Group or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by

130873498.3

different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by any electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by any electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.

7. CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE PROVISION. THE VALIDITY OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT HEREOF, THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO, AND ANY CLAIMS, CONTROVERSIES OR DISPUTES ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE SET FORTH IN SECTION 26 OF THE GUARANTY AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[signature page follows]

130873498.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

PLAYMONSTER GROUP LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company

-- DocuSigned by:

By: W

Name: William Sacher Title: Co-President

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

AGENT: ACF FINCO I LP

By: John Nooney
Title: Partner

SCHEDULE I to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	App. No.	Trademark	Country	Status
PlayMonster	88859450	BIG LITTLE GAMES	US	Pending
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	85264185	FARKLE THE	US	Registered
Group LLC		CLASSIC DICE-		
		ROLLING RISK-		
		TAKING GAME and		
		Design		
		Ferile		
PlayMonster	88839375	PLAY TOGETHER	US	Pending
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	90016461	PLAY TOGETHER	US	Pending
Group LLC		TOYS		
PlayMonster	88478213	LETRASET	US	Pending
Group LLC				- "
PlayMonster	90738545	LITTLE KNITTY	US	Pending
Group LLC		BITTYS		- "
PlayMonster	90746152	TMI	US	Pending
Group LLC	0.6021272	A CTION DI ATEC	TIC	D ' + 1
PlayMonster	86821273	ACTION PLATES	US	Registered
Group LLC	00728572	DOODI E DOUGH	TIC	D 1:
PlayMonster	90738572	DOODLE DOUGH	US	Pending
Group LLC	90523307	YARNIMALS	US	Danding
PlayMonster Group LLC	90323307	IAKNIMALS	US	Pending
PlayMonster	90066765	PRESTOMAGIX	US	Pending
Group LLC	70000703	TRESTOMAGIX	0.5	1 chang
PlayMonster	90016475	PLAY TOGETHER	US	Pending
Group LLC	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ACTIVITIES		
PlayMonster	90032821	SPEAK & MATH	US	Pending
Group LLC			_ ~	
PlayMonster	90032837	SPEAK & READ	US	Pending
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	86647858	GLOW TO SLEEP	US	Registered
Group LLC				

130873498.3

PlayMonster Group LLC	90396643	CRAFTY CAKES	US	Pending
PlayMonster Group LLC	85970474	IP INTERPLAY and Design	US	Registered
		interplay		
PlayMonster Group LLC	85595954	MAGNATAB	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86967312	GRABOLO	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86686865	MY FAIRY GARDEN and Design	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86926232	POPALOTSY	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86914906	ROTODRAW	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86748085	CRAFT TASTIC & Design	US	Registered
		CRAFT.		
PlayMonster Group LLC	86897854	PLAYMONSTER	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85446909	MYPAD	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87037830	QWITCH	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87056354	JUBALLEES	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87195408	AUTOMOBLOX	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86755701	CRAFT CRUSH	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85831087	FARKLE NANO	US	Registered

130873498.3

PlayMonster Group LLC	1167060	LOOPDEDOO	WIPO (covers China and EU)	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1167060	LOOPDEDOO	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1167060	LOOPDEDOO	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86982489	ROMPER ROOM	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86387929	POPOIDS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85682299	ROOMINATE	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	78153626	SWAP!	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86863257	MARBLEOCITY	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	76483076	WOOLY WILLY	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85796340	POP! POP! PIANO	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	76397384	BUZZWORD	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85763588	MIRARI	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86863254	TINKINEER	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87293311	HYPNOGIZMO	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87554469	DON'T ROCK THE BOAT	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87535644	DICTITIOUS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88149218	BUBBIMALS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87711655	PASS THE PUP	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85637401	TECHNOKIT	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87648044	RELATIVE INSANITY	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86118670	FARKLE FLIP	US	Registered

71 75		D OPENAL I	T * * * *	
PlayMonster	78158154	IMPERIAL	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	86118634	MYPHONE	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	87226253	ANN WILLIAMS	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	2246480	FABLAB	Mexico	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	87760238	BRAIN FART	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	87580434	FUZZY-FELT	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	1233535	LOOPDELOOM	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC			(covers	
			China and	
			EU)	
PlayMonster	1233535	LOOPDELOOM	China	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	1233535	LOOPDELOOM	EU	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	87084735	MYLAND and Design	US	Registered
Group LLC				
		my lan		
PlayMonster Group LLC	88031242	LATCHKITS	US	Registered
PlayMonster	88026338	YETI, SET, GO!	US	Registered
Group LLC	00020330	1211, 521, GO:		Registered
PlayMonster	86845072	MYLAND	US	Registered
Group LLC	555.5572			100,500,00
PlayMonster	88069825	STITCHKITS	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	86388557	CYCLEX	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	86235142	LOOPDELOOM	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	1280608	CRAFT-TASTIC	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC			(covers EU)	
PlayMonster	1280608	CRAFT-TASTIC	EU	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	1280608	CRAFT-TASTIC	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC			(covers	
			China)	

130873498.3

PlayMonster Group LLC	1282631	CRAFT-TASTIC	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85897733	FASHION PLATES	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86471416	OK TO WAKE!	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86471380	TEACH ME TIME!	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86210044	UTTER NONSENSE	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88169261	WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?	US	Pending
PlayMonster Group LLC	78363610	TOSS UP!	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86759598	ROMPER ROOM	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87194039	WATERFULS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87903421	ORANGUTWANG	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88026280	AQUA DIVER	US	Pending
PlayMonster Group LLC	88078829	Y'ART	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86129735	CRAFT-TASTIC	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88265980	ULTRA DASH	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86361755	KID O	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88249869	THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO	US	Pending
PlayMonster Group LLC	88274989	YETI FORGETTI	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88286079	FACE PAINTOOS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87056639	SPEAK AND SPELL	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86562997	CHEESE DIP	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86562987	SMART START	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86563028	SPARKY	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86561401	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	US	Registered

D1 3.5	00440650	CED HALL DIG	TIG	D 1 1
PlayMonster Group LLC	88442653	STINKY PIG	US	Registered
PlayMonster	303635569	UTTER NONSENSE	Hong Kong	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	1742556	UTTER NONSENSE	Australia	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	14940985	UTTER NONSENSE	European	Registered
Group LLC			Union	
PlayMonster	1034359	UTTER NONSENSE	New	Registered
Group LLC			Zealand	
PlayMonster	UK00914940985	UTTER NONSENSE	United	Registered
Group LLC			Kingdom	
PlayMonster	88026273	MELTDOWN	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	88275009	FULL CIRCLE	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	88274952	GOO ON MY SHOE	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	88265261	SPINTENSITY	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	88249883	THE THIEVES OF EL	US	Registered
Group LLC		DORADO		
PlayMonster	1395733	CRAFT CRUSH	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC			(covers	
			China and	
			EU)	
PlayMonster	1395733	CRAFT CRUSH	China	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	1395733	CRAFT CRUSH	EU	Registered
Group LLC			*****	
PlayMonster	1426514	CRAFT TASTIC &	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC	1406514	Design	(covers EU)	D 1 1
PlayMonster	1426514	CRAFT TASTIC &	EU	Registered
Group LLC	1000017	Design	1.	D 1 1
PlayMonster	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	Australia	Registered
Group LLC	1200017	DI AXA (ONICEED	C1:	D ' 4 1
PlayMonster	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	China	Registered
Group LLC	1000017	DI AXA (ONICEED	Г	D ' 4 1
PlayMonster	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	European	Registered
Group LLC	1209017	DI AVMONGTED	Union	Davista 1
PlayMonster	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	Japan	Registered
Group LLC	1200017	DI AVMONGTED	Marrie	Designation of
PlayMonster Group I.I.C	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	Mexico	Registered
Group LLC	1209017	DI AVMONGTED	Nove	Dogistared.
PlayMonster Group I.I.C	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	New	Registered
Group LLC			Zealand	

PlayMonster Group LLC	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	Russia	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	WIPO (covers Australia, China, European Union, Japan, Mexico, New Zealand and Russia)	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1297324	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	Australia	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1297324	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	European Union	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1297324	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	Mexico	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1297324	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	New Zealand	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1297324	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	Russia	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1297324	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	WIPO (covers Australia, European Union, Mexico, New Zealand and Russia)	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88463119	BRIGHTBRUSH	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88442648	FUZZIKINS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88439577	STACKTOPUS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	2016-4368	PLAYMONSTER	Costa Rica	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87519615	FANTASTIC FLOWERS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88508270	BREAK IN	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88439603	TRAILZ	US	Registered

	Γ		T	1
PlayMonster Group LLC	88265278	WINDWARD	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	90033039	DRONE HOME	US	Registered
PlayMonster	88644210	STICKER & CHILL	US	Registered
Group LLC	1040526	NOT AND	A . 1°	D ' . 1
PlayMonster Grave I.I.C	1849536	MYLAND	Australia	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	1414012	CRAFT TASTIC &	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC	1414012	Design	(covers	Registered
Group LLC		Design	China)	
PlayMonster	1414012	CRAFT TASTIC &	China	Registered
Group LLC		Design		
PlayMonster	840872240	PLAYMONSTER	Brazil	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	840871210	YETI IN MY	Brazil	Registered
Group LLC		SPAGHETTI		
PlayMonster	2955762	PLAYMONSTER	Argentina	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	2955760	PLAYMONSTER	Argentina	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	2955763	YETI IN MY	Argentina	Registered
Group LLC	72712722	SPAGHETTI	TIC	Danintana 1
PlayMonster Cray I.I.C.	73713623	LAURI	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	1465212	Y'ART	European	Registered
Group LLC	1403212	1 AKI	Union	Registered
PlayMonster	1465212	Y'ART	United	Registered
Group LLC	1103212	THE	Kingdom	registered
PlayMonster	1465212	Y'ART	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC			(covers	
			European	
			Union and	
			United	
			Kingdom)	
PlayMonster	1478514	Y'ART	New	Registered
Group LLC			Zealand	
PlayMonster	1478514	Y'ART	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC			(covers New	
Dlov.Marret	20624409	COMEDACUZOALA	Zealand)	Davigtored
PlayMonster Group LLC	39634498	COMEBACK KOALA	China	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	39639982	MELTDOWN	China	Registered
Group LLC	J70J7704 	WIELIDOWN	Cillia	Kegistered
PlayMonster	39638504	OK TO WAKE!	China	Registered
Group LLC				1105.510104
	i	1	1	ı

	T	T ======	T	T
PlayMonster Group LLC	39636764	ORANGUTWANG	China	Registered
PlayMonster	39638507	POP! POP! PIANO	China	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	39639684	SPINTENSITY	China	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	39640242	STACKTOPUS	China	Registered
Group LLC	330.02.2			
PlayMonster	39636131	STINKY PIG	China	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	39639297	TEACH ME TIME!	China	Registered
Group LLC	23,003,237			
PlayMonster	39639990	TINKINEER	China	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	39639593	WINDWARD	China	Registered
Group LLC	3,03,03	WHO WIND	Cimia	registered
PlayMonster	39636204	YETI IN MY	China	Registered
Group LLC	37030204	SPAGHETTI	Cilila	Registered
PlayMonster	1534531	SPINTENSITY	EU	Registered
Group LLC	1334331	STITTENSITI	LO	Registered
PlayMonster	1534531	SPINTENSITY	UK	Registered
Group LLC	1334331	STITTENSITI	OK	Registered
PlayMonster	1534531	SPINTENSITY	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC	1554551	STINIENSTI	(covers EU	Registered
Group EEC			and UK)	
PlayMonster	39639199	MYSTORYMAKER	China	Registered
Group LLC				rtegistered
PlayMonster	39811952	MARBLEOCITY	China	Registered
Group LLC	55011502	WHEED STITE		
PlayMonster	39818296	YETI FORGETTI	China	Registered
Group LLC	03 010 23 0	1 2 1 1 3 1 3 2 1 1 1		
PlayMonster	39818258	CHEESE DIP	China	Registered
Group LLC	39010230		Cimia	rtegistered
PlayMonster	39637624	THE ISLAND OF EL	China	Registered
Group LLC	39037021	DORADO		
PlayMonster	39804751	WEE KEYS	China	Registered
Group LLC		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		11081310100
PlayMonster	39637309	MIRARI	China	Registered
Group LLC		Title ne		rtegistered
PlayMonster	77850326	5 SECOND RULE	US	Registered
Group LLC		220011011011		
PlayMonster	39812885-28	PLAYMONSTER	China	Registered
Group LLC		(Logo)		
PlayMonster	1568530	MY FAIRY GARDEN	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC			(covers	
			Canada)	
	I	1	1 Canada)	

D1 3.6	1500500	NAME A IDAY OF DEDITION		T
PlayMonster Group LLC	1568530	MY FAIRY GARDEN	Canada	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	7785454	AUTOMOBLOX	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	7785444	AUTOMOBLOX "A" Design	China	Registered
PlayMonster	1584864	FUZZIKINS	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC	1304004	FUZZIKINS	(covers Mexico)	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1584864	FUZZIKINS	Mexico	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	77868618	WORD SHOUT	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1082178	5 SECOND RULE	Australia	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1082178	5 SECOND RULE	United Kingdom	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1082178	5 SECOND RULE	WIPO (covers Australia and United Kingdom)	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1603771	BRITEBRUSH	WIPO (covers EU and UK)	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1603771	BRITEBRUSH	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1603771	BRITEBRUSH	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	832034	FUZZIKINS (ФУЗЗИКИ; stylized in Cyrillic characters)	Russia	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85088895	FARKLE FRENZY	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85271985	KNOW IT OR BLOW IT	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	TMA957558	CRAFT-TASTIC	Canada	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	TMA961730	UTTER NONSENSE	Canada	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85215615	LOOPDEDOO	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1774189	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	Canada	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	TMA1015895	PLAYMONSTER	Canada	Registered

130873498.3

PlayMonster Group LLC	TMA1016874	CRAFT CRUSH	Canada	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	90037044	POP-A-TOPS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88839398	PLAY TOGETHER GAMES	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	39637594	5 SECOND RULE	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	2021/14566	5 SECOND RULE	South Africa	Pending
PlayMonster Group LLC	39636504	JUST SPIT IT OUT SECOND RULE 5 SECOND RULE (Logo)	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	39743149-28	5秒定律	China	Pending
PlayMonster Group LLC	90848374	ADVENTURESCAPE	US	Pending ITU
PlayMonster Group LLC	39634490	BRAIN FART	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	UK00003551429	BREAK IN	United Kingdom	Pending
PlayMonster Group LLC	47977083	DRONE HOME	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	90356433	FASHION PLATES (Principal Register)	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87694714	KISS MY BASS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	90700004	MORAL COMPASS	US	Pending ITU
PlayMonster Group LLC	90301347	MY FAIRY GARDEN	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	90632816	RING IT ON!	US	Pending SOU submitted
PlayMonster Group LLC	1941531	Y'ART	Canada	Pending
PlayMonster Group LLC	97122001	NEIGHBORHOODIES	US	Pending ITU
PlayMonster Group LLC	00003551429	Break In	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	018432276	Break In	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00003606411	Charm Jewellery	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	017161183	Craft Box	EU	Registered

	-	T = 2 =	1	T
PlayMonster Group LLC	00917161183	Craft Box	UK	Registered
PlayMonster	0002563888A	Craft Party	UK	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster Group LLC	00002628890	Craft Party	UK	Registered
	0003012664	FabLab	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	0003012004	rauLau	UK	Registered
PlayMonster	017938994	Facepaint Tattoos	EU	Registered
Group LLC	017938994	racepaint rations	EU	Registered
PlayMonster	00917938994	Facepaint Tattoos	UK	Registered
	00917938994	racepaint rations	UK	Registered
Group LLC	017995473	Face Paintoos	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	01/9934/3	race Paintoos	EU	Registered
	00917995473	Face Paintoos	UK	Desigtand
PlayMonster	00917993473	Face Paintoos	UK	Registered
Group LLC	500000	E D. interes	TICA	D : - t 1
PlayMonster	5889089	Face Paintoos	USA	Registered
Group LLC	1001204	E D'	A 4 1°	D ' 4 1
PlayMonster	1991294	Face Paintoos	Australia	Registered
Group LLC	00002500071	D1: '. D	T.172	D 1 1
PlayMonster	00003580071	Flippity Frog	UK	Registered
Group LLC	015161101	F '11' C C	T7 /	
PlayMonster	017161191	Fuzzikins Craft	EU	Registered
Group LLC	0004=464404	7 11 0 0	****	
PlayMonster	00917161191	Fuzzikins Craft	UK	Registered
Group LLC	40404-4			-
PlayMonster	1919174	Fuzzikins	Australia	Registered
Group LLC	50020254	T. '1'	01.	D 1 . 1
PlayMonster	59838354	Fuzzikins	China	Registered
Group LLC	01.4677.504	T 11	T7 7	
PlayMonster	014675524	Fuzzykins	EU	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	00914675524	Fuzzykins	UK	Registered
Group LLC				<u> </u>
PlayMonster	015499882	Interplay	EU	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	00915499882	Interplay	UK	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	00002559428	Interplay	UK	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	017934683	Mos-Art	EU	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	00917934683	Mos-Art	UK	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	014093504	My Fairy Garden	EU	Registered
Group LLC				

PlayMonster	00914093504	My Fairy Garden	UK	Registered
Group LLC	00914093304	Wiy Fairy Garden	UK	Registered
PlayMonster	1742565	My Fairy Garden	Australia	Registered
Group LLC	1742303	Wiy ran y Garden	Australia	Registered
PlayMonster	6439835	My Fairy Garden	USA	Registered
Group LLC	0137033	Tity Tuniy Gurden	05/1	Registered
PlayMonster	26181581	My Fairy Garden	China	Registered
Group LLC	20101301	Tity Tuniy Gurden		registered
PlayMonster	UK00002559618	My Living World	UK	Registered
Group LLC	01100002003010	111) 2111119 11 0114		11081818181
PlayMonster	016297566	My Mermaid Lagoon	EU	Registered
Group LLC		<i>y</i>		3
PlayMonster	00916297566	My Mermaid Lagoon	UK	Registered
Group LLC		٦		
PlayMonster	011542065	myStyle	EU	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	00911542065	myStyle	UK	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	00002559452	myStyle	UK	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	00003580077	Off The Rails	UK	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	018263662	Pop Tops	EU	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	00918263662	Pop Tops	UK	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	018263661	Pop-A-Tops	EU	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	00918263661	Pop-A-Tops	UK	Registered
Group LLC				<u> </u>
PlayMonster	018256762	Poppa Tops	EU	Registered
Group LLC	0001005656	D		7
PlayMonster	00918256762	Poppa Tops	UK	Registered
Group LLC	0000000000000	D'	THZ	D 1 1
PlayMonster	00002622108	Rivetz	UK	Registered
Group LLC	00002550020	G : 1 : CC	THZ	D ' (1
PlayMonster	00002558928	Scien-triffic	UK	Registered
Group LLC	00002491959	C = : = = + = : C =	IIIZ	D : - t 1
PlayMonster Group I.I.C	00002481858	Scientrific	UK	Registered
Group LLC	014874051	Selfie Studio	EU	Pagistared
PlayMonster Group LLC	0140/4031	Seme siddio	EU	Registered
PlayMonster	00914874051	Selfie Studio	UK	Registered
Group LLC	00714074031	Settle Studio		Kegisteted
PlayMonster	00002320925	Technokit	UK	Registered
Group LLC	00002320323	1 Comiorit		Registered
Otoup LLC	l			

PlayMonster	4558176	Technokit	USA	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster Group LLC	00003428442	Toolbox Team	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	018124779	Toolbox Team	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00918124779	Toolbox Team	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00003580073	Whose Nest	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	97391443	OKAY, GENIUS	US	Pending
Ann Williams Group, LLC	86668515	Design Only ¹	US	Registered
Ann Williams Group, LLC	86668556	Design Only	US	Registered
Ann Williams Group, LLC	87313317	LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES & Design	US	Registered
Ann Williams Group, LLC	87313201	LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING SIMPLE, FAST AND FUN & Design	US	Registered
Ann Williams Group, LLC	87235779	YOU DO	US	Registered
PlayMonster LLC	90852403	FURMINAT0R	US	Pending

¹ NTD: This trademark and the ones below it are to be assigned to PlayMonster Group LLC under the Transition Support Agreement by July 31. 2022.

130873498.3 **TRA**

PlayMonster LLC	88265731	MEGA MISSION	US	Pending
PlayMonster LLC	74599575	PATCH & Design PAT©H	US	Registered
PlayMonster LLC	86819219	PROVE IT	US	Registered
PlayMonster LLC	86926198	QUBOSITY	US	Registered
PlayMonster LLC	76309136	SNEAKY PUZZLES	US	Registered
PlayMonster LLC	86577858	SPUNK WURKS	US	Registered
PlayMonster LLC	85381174	ZIG-ZAG XYLO TRAIN	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	4371048	ROOMINATE	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	18105163	ROOMINATE	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	18046586	ROOMINATE and Design	China	Registered

130873498.3

RECORDED: 07/05/2022